
Susquehanna (1-1) -vs- Misericordia (1-1)
2/23/2024 at Dallas, PA (Mangelsdorf Field)

 
 

 
 
Susquehanna Goals: Emma Kelleher (4); Kelsey Homberg (4); Heather Riefenhauser (3); Liv Owen (2); Hannah McNamara (2); Allie Kutler
(1) 
Assists: Heather Riefenhauser (3); Liv Owen (2); Emma Kelleher (1); Allie Kutler (1) 
 
Misericordia Goals: Rachel Shook (5); Michelle Torzilli (2); Genevieve Montanye (1); Molly Celesky (1); Alicia Pileggi (1) 
Assists: Genevieve Montanye (1)
 
 

 
 
Stadium: Mangelsdorf Field
Penalties: Carly Rigby 4th/10:32

Date: 2/23/2024
Attendance: 75

Score 1 2 3 4 Total
Susquehanna 4 6 2 4 16
Misericordia 4 3 1 2 10

Shots 1 2 3 4 Total
Susquehanna 6 11 6 8 31
Misericordia 8 6 4 4 22

Shots On Goal
Susquehanna 6 8 5 6 25
Misericordia 7 6 1 3 17

Saves
Susquehanna 3 3 0 1 7
Misericordia 2 2 3 2 9

Turnovers
Susquehanna 3 3 5 4 15
Misericordia 3 6 7 4 20

Clears 1 2 3 4 Total
Susquehanna 4-5 5-5 4-5 3-4 16-19
Misericordia 4-4 2-5 4-5 3-4 13-18

Ground Balls
Susquehanna 3 5 7 4 19
Misericordia 3 3 3 2 11

Draw Controls
Susquehanna 2 3 1 4 10
Misericordia 6 7 3 3 19

Free-Position Shots
Susquehanna 1 3 2 3 9
Misericordia 1 0 0 1 2

Fouls
Susquehanna 0 0 0 0 0
Misericordia 0 0 0 0 0



Susquehanna 16

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT DC FPS Fouls
2 Madi Mitchell 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0
7 Liv Owen 2 2 4 4 1 3 1 0 0
11 Caitlin Harvey 0 0 0 1 1 1 1 2 0
17 Kim Nagengast 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
21 Nikki Genovese 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 Allie Kutler 1 1 2 3 1 0 0 2 0-1 0
25 Abbey Alex 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0
27 Heather Riefenhauser 3 3 6 5 2 1 0 2 0-2 0
29 Liz Kelly 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0
30 Kelsey Homberg 4 0 4 7 2 2 1 3 1-2 0
34 Hannah McNamara 2 0 2 4 2 1 0 0 1-2 0

G 36 Aerin O'Brien 0 0 0 0 4 2 0 0 0
3 Lizzy Povalski 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
4 Emma Kelleher 4 1 5 7 1 2 2 1 1-2 0
22 Liz Hordesky 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0

Totals 16 7 23 31 19 15 8 10 3-9 0

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
36 Aerin O'Brien 60:00 10 7 W



Misericordia 10

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT DC FPS Fouls
G 8 Natalie McKinney 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 0

9 Genevieve Montanye 1 1 2 1 0 2 0 0 0
10 Molly Celesky 1 0 1 2 1 2 1 0 0
11 Alicia Pileggi 1 0 1 2 1 3 0 3 0
14 Michelle Torzilli 2 0 2 3 0 5 0 8 1-1 0
15 Emily Nolan 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
16 Jordyn Jarrett 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
17 Jaden Pare 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0
21 Samantha Mahoney 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0
24 Rachel Shook 5 0 5 11 1 1 1 8 0
25 Rebecca Fick 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 0
32 Carly Rigby 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0
1 Delaney Campanella 0 0 0 2 0 2 0 0 0
7 Melanie Carbo 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0-1 0

Totals 10 1 11 22 11 20 3 19 1-2 0

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
8 Natalie McKinney 60:00 16 9 L



Scoring Summary

 
 
Penalty Summary

Period Time Scored By Assisted By SUSQU-W MIWL
1st 13:55 Rachel Shook Unassisted 0 1
1st 11:02 Hannah McNamara Heather Riefenhauser 1 1
1st 08:57 Kelsey Homberg Unassisted 2 1
1st 04:49 Rachel Shook Unassisted 2 2
1st 03:47 Rachel Shook Unassisted 2 3
1st 03:13 Emma Kelleher Unassisted 3 3
1st 00:29 Emma Kelleher Heather Riefenhauser 4 3
1st 00:01 Molly Celesky Genevieve Montanye 4 4
2nd 13:14 Hannah McNamara Unassisted 5 4
2nd 12:12 Michelle Torzilli Unassisted 5 5
2nd 11:40 Rachel Shook Unassisted 5 6
2nd 08:56 Liv Owen Unassisted 6 6
2nd 08:01 Kelsey Homberg Emma Kelleher 7 6
2nd 07:30 Alicia Pileggi Unassisted 7 7
2nd 06:48 Heather Riefenhauser Liv Owen 8 7
2nd 01:02 Heather Riefenhauser Allie Kutler 9 7
2nd 00:22 Emma Kelleher Unassisted 10 7
3rd 13:27 Liv Owen Unassisted 11 7
3rd 06:31 Rachel Shook Unassisted 11 8
3rd 04:25 Allie Kutler Unassisted 12 8
4th 10:09 Kelsey Homberg Unassisted 13 8
4th 08:59 Kelsey Homberg Heather Riefenhauser 14 8
4th 06:58 Emma Kelleher Unassisted 15 8
4th 05:30 Heather Riefenhauser Liv Owen 16 8
4th 01:57 Michelle Torzilli Unassisted 16 9
4th 01:29 Genevieve Montanye Unassisted 16 10

Period Time Team Player Type
4th 10:32 MIWL Carly Rigby GREEN CARD



Play By Play
 
 
Time Team Play
15:00 SUSQU-W Aerin O'Brien at goalie for SUSQU-W.
15:00 MIWL Natalie McKinney at goalie for MIWL.
-- MIWL Draw control by MIWL Michelle Torzilli.
13:55 MIWL GOAL by MIWL Rachel Shook (FIRST GOAL).

Susquehanna 0, Misericordia 1
-- MIWL Draw control by MIWL Rachel Shook.
13:47 MIWL Clear attempt by MIWL good.
12:32 MIWL Shot by MIWL Molly Celesky HIGH.
12:23 SUSQU-W Clear attempt by SUSQU-W good.
11:02 SUSQU-W GOAL by SUSQU-W Hannah McNamara, Assist by Heather Riefenhauser.

Susquehanna 1, Misericordia 1
-- MIWL Draw control by MIWL Michelle Torzilli.
11:01 MIWL Turnover by MIWL Genevieve Montanye.
11:01 SUSQU-W Ground ball pickup by SUSQU-W Hannah McNamara.
08:57 SUSQU-W GOAL by SUSQU-W Kelsey Homberg.

Susquehanna 2, Misericordia 1
-- MIWL Draw control by MIWL Michelle Torzilli.
08:41 MIWL Shot by MIWL Rachel Shook, SAVE Aerin O'Brien.
08:34 SUSQU-W Ground ball pickup by SUSQU-W Caitlin Harvey.
08:23 SUSQU-W Clear attempt by SUSQU-W good.
08:18 SUSQU-W Turnover by SUSQU-W Liv Owen.
08:10 MIWL Ground ball pickup by MIWL Natalie McKinney.
08:06 MIWL Clear attempt by MIWL good.
07:14 MIWL Shot by MIWL Michelle Torzilli, SAVE Aerin O'Brien.
07:09 SUSQU-W Clear attempt by SUSQU-W failed.
07:07 SUSQU-W Turnover by SUSQU-W Aerin O'Brien.
07:01 MIWL Ground ball pickup by MIWL Samantha Mahoney.
06:46 MIWL Shot by MIWL Melanie Carbo, SAVE Aerin O'Brien {free position shot}.
06:46 SUSQU-W Clear attempt by SUSQU-W good.
05:40 SUSQU-W Shot by SUSQU-W Kelsey Homberg, SAVE Natalie McKinney.
05:35 MIWL Clear attempt by MIWL good.
04:49 MIWL GOAL by MIWL Rachel Shook.

Susquehanna 2, Misericordia 2
-- SUSQU-W Draw control by SUSQU-W Kelsey Homberg.
04:12 SUSQU-W Turnover by SUSQU-W Emma Kelleher (caused by Molly Celesky).
04:07 MIWL Ground ball pickup by MIWL Molly Celesky.
04:04 MIWL Clear attempt by MIWL good.
03:47 MIWL GOAL by MIWL Rachel Shook.

Susquehanna 2, Misericordia 3
-- SUSQU-W Draw control by SUSQU-W Heather Riefenhauser.
03:13 SUSQU-W GOAL by SUSQU-W Emma Kelleher.

Susquehanna 3, Misericordia 3
-- MIWL Draw control by MIWL Alicia Pileggi.
01:58 MIWL Turnover by MIWL Michelle Torzilli.
01:46 SUSQU-W Ground ball pickup by SUSQU-W Kelsey Homberg.
01:42 SUSQU-W Clear attempt by SUSQU-W good.
00:57 SUSQU-W Shot by SUSQU-W Heather Riefenhauser, SAVE Natalie McKinney {free position shot}.
00:45 MIWL Turnover by MIWL Rebecca Fick.
00:29 SUSQU-W GOAL by SUSQU-W Emma Kelleher, Assist by Heather Riefenhauser.

Susquehanna 4, Misericordia 3
-- MIWL Draw control by MIWL Rachel Shook.
00:01 MIWL GOAL by MIWL Molly Celesky, Assist by Genevieve Montanye.

Susquehanna 4, Misericordia 4
00:00 0 End-of-period.
15:00 0
-- MIWL Draw control by MIWL Rachel Shook.
13:52 MIWL Shot by MIWL Rachel Shook, SAVE Aerin O'Brien.



13:49 SUSQU-W Clear attempt by SUSQU-W good.
13:14 SUSQU-W GOAL by SUSQU-W Hannah McNamara (FPGOAL) {free position shot}.

Susquehanna 5, Misericordia 4
-- MIWL Draw control by MIWL Alicia Pileggi.
12:12 MIWL GOAL by MIWL Michelle Torzilli.

Susquehanna 5, Misericordia 5
-- MIWL Draw control by MIWL Rachel Shook.
11:40 MIWL GOAL by MIWL Rachel Shook.

Susquehanna 5, Misericordia 6
-- SUSQU-W Draw control by SUSQU-W Emma Kelleher.
11:06 SUSQU-W Turnover by SUSQU-W Heather Riefenhauser (caused by Rebecca Fick).
10:58 MIWL Ground ball pickup by MIWL Natalie McKinney.
10:51 MIWL Clear attempt by MIWL failed.
10:48 MIWL Turnover by MIWL Natalie McKinney.
09:53 SUSQU-W Shot by SUSQU-W Emma Kelleher HIT POST {free position shot}.
09:50 MIWL Clear attempt by MIWL failed.
09:29 MIWL Turnover by MIWL Emily Nolan.
08:56 SUSQU-W GOAL by SUSQU-W Liv Owen.

Susquehanna 6, Misericordia 6
-- MIWL Draw control by MIWL Rachel Shook.
08:22 MIWL Turnover by MIWL Molly Celesky.
08:19 SUSQU-W Ground ball pickup by SUSQU-W Aerin O'Brien.
08:16 SUSQU-W Clear attempt by SUSQU-W good.
08:01 SUSQU-W GOAL by SUSQU-W Kelsey Homberg, Assist by Emma Kelleher.

Susquehanna 7, Misericordia 6
08:01 MIWL Timeout by MIWL.
-- MIWL Draw control by MIWL Michelle Torzilli.
07:30 MIWL GOAL by MIWL Alicia Pileggi.

Susquehanna 7, Misericordia 7
-- SUSQU-W Draw control by SUSQU-W Caitlin Harvey.
06:44 SUSQU-W Shot by SUSQU-W Kelsey Homberg, SAVE Natalie McKinney.
06:38 SUSQU-W Ground ball pickup by SUSQU-W Kim Nagengast.
06:48 SUSQU-W GOAL by SUSQU-W Heather Riefenhauser, Assist by Liv Owen.

Susquehanna 8, Misericordia 7
-- MIWL Draw control by MIWL Michelle Torzilli.
05:49 MIWL Shot by MIWL Delaney Campanella, SAVE Aerin O'Brien.
05:44 SUSQU-W Ground ball pickup by SUSQU-W Aerin O'Brien.
05:37 SUSQU-W Clear attempt by SUSQU-W good.
05:16 SUSQU-W Turnover by SUSQU-W.
05:16 MIWL Ground ball pickup by MIWL Jaden Pare.
05:16 MIWL Clear attempt by MIWL good.
03:43 MIWL Turnover by MIWL Delaney Campanella (caused by Emma Kelleher).
03:39 SUSQU-W Ground ball pickup by SUSQU-W Emma Kelleher.
03:37 SUSQU-W Clear attempt by SUSQU-W good.
03:33 SUSQU-W Shot by SUSQU-W Emma Kelleher WIDE.
02:55 SUSQU-W Shot by SUSQU-W Hannah McNamara, SAVE Natalie McKinney {free position shot}.
02:53 MIWL Clear attempt by MIWL failed.
02:37 MIWL Turnover by MIWL Samantha Mahoney.
01:51 SUSQU-W Turnover by SUSQU-W Liv Owen.
01:47 MIWL Ground ball pickup by MIWL Jaden Pare.
01:44 MIWL Clear attempt by MIWL good.
01:39 MIWL Shot by MIWL Rachel Shook, SAVE Aerin O'Brien.
01:39 SUSQU-W Ground ball pickup by SUSQU-W Aerin O'Brien.
01:39 SUSQU-W Clear attempt by SUSQU-W good.
01:02 SUSQU-W GOAL by SUSQU-W Heather Riefenhauser, Assist by Allie Kutler.

Susquehanna 9, Misericordia 7
-- SUSQU-W Draw control by SUSQU-W Heather Riefenhauser.
00:05 SUSQU-W Shot by SUSQU-W Caitlin Harvey HIGH.
00:22 SUSQU-W GOAL by SUSQU-W Emma Kelleher.

Susquehanna 10, Misericordia 7
-- MIWL Draw control by MIWL Rachel Shook.



00:14 MIWL Turnover by MIWL Rachel Shook.
00:00 0 End-of-period.
15:00 0
-- SUSQU-W Draw control by SUSQU-W Caitlin Harvey.
14:46 SUSQU-W Turnover by SUSQU-W TEAM.
14:39 MIWL Ground ball pickup by MIWL Jaden Pare.
14:15 MIWL Turnover by MIWL Genevieve Montanye (caused by Liz Kelly).
13:49 SUSQU-W Ground ball pickup by SUSQU-W Liz Kelly.
13:27 SUSQU-W GOAL by SUSQU-W Liv Owen.

Susquehanna 11, Misericordia 7
-- MIWL Draw control by MIWL Rachel Shook.
12:48 MIWL Shot by MIWL Rachel Shook WIDE.
12:23 MIWL Turnover by MIWL Molly Celesky.
12:20 SUSQU-W Ground ball pickup by SUSQU-W Kelsey Homberg.
12:17 SUSQU-W Clear attempt by SUSQU-W failed.
12:16 SUSQU-W Turnover by SUSQU-W Kelsey Homberg.
12:12 MIWL Ground ball pickup by MIWL Alicia Pileggi.
11:39 MIWL Turnover by MIWL Michelle Torzilli (caused by Liv Owen).
11:36 SUSQU-W Ground ball pickup by SUSQU-W Liv Owen.
11:32 SUSQU-W Clear attempt by SUSQU-W good.
11:02 SUSQU-W Turnover by SUSQU-W Caitlin Harvey.
10:56 MIWL Clear attempt by MIWL good.
10:12 MIWL Shot by MIWL Alicia Pileggi WIDE.
09:39 MIWL Turnover by MIWL Michelle Torzilli (caused by Kelsey Homberg).
09:34 SUSQU-W Ground ball pickup by SUSQU-W Heather Riefenhauser.
09:29 SUSQU-W Clear attempt by SUSQU-W good.
09:15 SUSQU-W Shot by SUSQU-W Kelsey Homberg, SAVE Natalie McKinney {free position shot}.
09:11 SUSQU-W Ground ball pickup by SUSQU-W Heather Riefenhauser.
08:30 SUSQU-W Shot by SUSQU-W Allie Kutler WIDE {free position shot}.
08:08 SUSQU-W Shot by SUSQU-W Hannah McNamara, SAVE Natalie McKinney.
08:03 MIWL Clear attempt by MIWL failed.
07:57 MIWL Turnover by MIWL Rebecca Fick.
07:51 SUSQU-W Ground ball pickup by SUSQU-W Hannah McNamara.
07:41 SUSQU-W Turnover by SUSQU-W Liv Owen.
07:25 MIWL Ground ball pickup by MIWL Carly Rigby.
07:21 MIWL Clear attempt by MIWL good.
06:31 MIWL GOAL by MIWL Rachel Shook.

Susquehanna 11, Misericordia 8
-- MIWL Draw control by MIWL Rachel Shook.
05:37 MIWL Turnover by MIWL Delaney Campanella.
05:37 SUSQU-W Clear attempt by SUSQU-W good.
04:25 SUSQU-W GOAL by SUSQU-W Allie Kutler.

Susquehanna 12, Misericordia 8
-- MIWL Draw control by MIWL Michelle Torzilli.
04:22 MIWL Turnover by MIWL Michelle Torzilli (caused by Caitlin Harvey).
04:17 SUSQU-W Ground ball pickup by SUSQU-W Allie Kutler.
03:50 SUSQU-W Shot by SUSQU-W Emma Kelleher, SAVE Natalie McKinney.
03:46 MIWL Clear attempt by MIWL good.
02:25 MIWL Shot by MIWL Rachel Shook WIDE.
02:06 SUSQU-W Clear attempt by SUSQU-W good.
01:38 SUSQU-W Timeout by SUSQU-W.
00:30 SUSQU-W Turnover by SUSQU-W.
00:26 MIWL Clear attempt by MIWL good.
00:00 0 End-of-period.
15:00 0
-- MIWL Draw control by MIWL Michelle Torzilli.
14:19 MIWL Shot by MIWL Rachel Shook, SAVE Aerin O'Brien.
14:16 SUSQU-W Clear attempt by SUSQU-W good.
12:53 SUSQU-W Shot by SUSQU-W Heather Riefenhauser, SAVE Natalie McKinney {free position shot}.
11:50 SUSQU-W Shot by SUSQU-W Allie Kutler, SAVE Natalie McKinney.
11:45 MIWL Clear attempt by MIWL good.
10:43 MIWL Turnover by MIWL Alicia Pileggi (caused by Madi Mitchell).



10:39 SUSQU-W Ground ball pickup by SUSQU-W Abbey Alex.
-- MIWL Green card on MIWL Carly Rigby.
10:09 SUSQU-W GOAL by SUSQU-W Kelsey Homberg (FPGOAL) {free position shot}.

Susquehanna 13, Misericordia 8
-- SUSQU-W Draw control by SUSQU-W Kelsey Homberg.
08:59 SUSQU-W GOAL by SUSQU-W Kelsey Homberg, Assist by Heather Riefenhauser.

Susquehanna 14, Misericordia 8
08:59 MIWL Timeout by MIWL.
-- SUSQU-W Draw control by SUSQU-W Allie Kutler.
08:54 SUSQU-W Turnover by SUSQU-W Kelsey Homberg.
08:50 MIWL Clear attempt by MIWL good.
07:56 MIWL Turnover by MIWL Alicia Pileggi (caused by Emma Kelleher).
07:48 SUSQU-W Ground ball pickup by SUSQU-W Aerin O'Brien.
07:32 SUSQU-W Clear attempt by SUSQU-W good.
06:58 SUSQU-W GOAL by SUSQU-W Emma Kelleher (FPGOAL) {free position shot}.

Susquehanna 15, Misericordia 8
-- MIWL Draw control by MIWL Michelle Torzilli.
06:39 MIWL Turnover by MIWL Michelle Torzilli (caused by Liz Hordesky).
06:33 SUSQU-W Clear attempt by SUSQU-W failed.
06:31 SUSQU-W Turnover by SUSQU-W Aerin O'Brien (caused by Rachel Shook).
06:25 MIWL Ground ball pickup by MIWL Rachel Shook.
06:21 MIWL Shot by MIWL Delaney Campanella HIT CROSSBAR.
06:13 SUSQU-W Ground ball pickup by SUSQU-W Madi Mitchell.
06:06 SUSQU-W Clear attempt by SUSQU-W good.
05:30 SUSQU-W GOAL by SUSQU-W Heather Riefenhauser, Assist by Liv Owen.

Susquehanna 16, Misericordia 8
-- SUSQU-W Draw control by SUSQU-W Allie Kutler.
05:30 SUSQU-W Shot by SUSQU-W Liv Owen WIDE.
04:21 SUSQU-W Turnover by SUSQU-W Hannah McNamara.
04:16 MIWL Clear attempt by MIWL failed.
03:57 MIWL Turnover by MIWL Alicia Pileggi.
03:38 SUSQU-W Ground ball pickup by SUSQU-W Abbey Alex.
03:09 SUSQU-W Shot by SUSQU-W Liv Owen WIDE.
02:37 SUSQU-W Turnover by SUSQU-W Emma Kelleher.
02:33 MIWL Ground ball pickup by MIWL Carly Rigby.
02:31 MIWL Clear attempt by MIWL good.
01:57 MIWL GOAL by MIWL Michelle Torzilli (FPGOAL) {free position shot}.

Susquehanna 16, Misericordia 9
-- MIWL Draw control by MIWL Alicia Pileggi.
01:29 MIWL GOAL by MIWL Genevieve Montanye.

Susquehanna 16, Misericordia 10
-- SUSQU-W Draw control by SUSQU-W Kelsey Homberg.
00:00 0 End-of-period.


